publication time where the delay resulting from publication would be detrimental 
to the interests of ECUA and shall report any such incident to the ECUA Board at 
the next public meeting. 

3. For Purchases for ten thousand dollars ($10,000.00) and up to and including forty-

nine thousand nine hundred ninety-nine and 99/100 dollars ($49,999.99) per 
Transaction: If a Transaction for Goods or Services is for ten thousand dollars 
($10,000.00) and up to and including forty-nine thousand nine hundred ninety-
nine and 99/100 dollars ($49,999.99), at least three (3) Quotes must be solicited. 
The Executive Director, or his/her designee, may waive the requirement for 
Solicitation of Quotes if such Quotes cannot reasonably be obtained. 

4. For Purchases for five thousand dollars ($5,000.00) and up to and including nine 

thousand nine hundred ninety-nine and 99/100 dollars ($9,999.99) per 
Transaction. If a Transaction for Goods or Services is for five thousand dollars 
($5,000.00) and up to and including nine thousand nine hundred ninety-nine and 
99/100 dollars ($9,999.99), at least two (2) or more Quotes must be solicited. The 
Executive Director, or his/her designee, may waive the requirement for 
Solicitation of Quotes if such Quotes cannot reasonably be obtained.  

5. For Purchases up to and including the amount of four thousand nine hundred 

ninety-nine and 99/100 dollars ($4,999.99) per Transaction. If a Transaction for 
Goods or Services is up to and including four thousand nine hundred ninety-nine 
and 99/100 dollars ($4,999.99), then at least one (1) quote must be solicited. The 
Executive Director, or his/her designee, may waive the requirement for 
Solicitation of Quotes if such Quotes cannot reasonably be obtained. 

B. Authorization to Purchase: 

1. Real Property: